2006 Certificates of Participation - On May 23, 2006, the City issued certificates of participation in the
amount of $30,900,000 to finance a new civic center and related facilities.  The interest rate ranges are 4.25% –
4.625%.  Annual principal (starting in 2013) and interest payments are due December 15, with the principal
maturing December 15, 2037.  Staff anticipates a refunding will occur in September or October to restructure the
debt and realize a savings of an anticipated $4M over the remaining life of the bonds.

4-E.  RESTATEMENTS

RECLASSIFICATIONS OF WATER RIGHTS
In 2014 use of water rights were estimated for future projects from various portfolios.  In 2015 staff and
management reviewed projects and determined that a correction was needed as city held assets could be utilized
for park projects as opposed to using the assets held for resale portfolio that was charged in 2014. The following
is the restatement:

The Statement of Comparative Balance Sheet:

Statement of Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances:

As Previously
Reported Restatement Restated

Water Rights Water Rights Total
Assets
Equity in pooled cash and investments 2,978,442$   -$   2,978,442$
Assets held for resale 3,344,136   474,007   3,818,143

Total Assets 6,322,578$   -$   6,796,585$

Fund Balances
Nonspendable - assets held for resale 3,344,136$   474,007   3,818,213$
Restricted for emergencies 18,705   -   18,705
Committed for water rights 2,959,737   -   2,959,737

Total Fund Balances 6,322,578$   -$   6,796,655$

2014

DRAFT

Statement of Activities restatement of opening net position

As Previously

Reported Restatement Restated

Water Rights Water Rights Total

Revenues

Water acquisition fees 435,057$   474,077$   909,134$

Sale of water rights 83,685   -   83,685

Investment earnings 104,742   -   104,742

Total Revenues 623,484   474,077   1,097,561

Expenditures

Current:

   Cost of water rights 64,257   -   64,257

Total Expenditures 64,257   -   64,257

Net Change in Fund Balances 559,227   474,077   1,033,304

Fund Balances Beginning of Year 5,763,351   -   5,763,351

Fund Balances End of Year 6,322,578$   474,077$   6,796,655$

2014

Governmental Business-Type Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total Activities Activities Total

Net Position End of Year 248,648,426$ (3,955,617)$ 244,692,809$ 6,087,421$ 584,189$   249,232,615$ (3,955,617)$ 245,276,998$ 6,087,421$

As Previously Reported Statement of Activities
Restatement of

Statement of
Activities Restated Total

2014

Component
Units

Component
Units

DRAFT